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anud15aluau03 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
anud1saluauod 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANUSUHATOVO1 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANUTUHAYDLI02 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANUTUHAYOLO3 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANUTUHATOLI04 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANUTUHATOLO5 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
M389U5 VD001 i 1 1 1.00 0.00
M3eaNTUNND02 1 0 1 0.67 0.58
M38915 VD003 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
M3eeu5 VI VD004 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANUAIMTI01 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANUAIMEN02 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANUAIMTN03 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANUAIMT04 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ADIULDITNO] 0 1 1 0.67 0.58

ADIULDIFN02 0 1 1 0.67 0.58
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d d' d' A asa \
AN NNUNYIATIVBAUNIDINDIINITENITH A1 IOC

AMMAHVDIINIIN AN

Yoo auiil  auilz  awi3 % S.D.
ADIULOIFNO3 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ADIULOIFN04 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
AanuduWuE ARy 01 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANuduWUEAUATIAL Y02 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANudUWUEAUATIAUTY03 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANuduWUEAUTIAUTy 04 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
M3UnATIIAULYII01 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
M3tlnaserisnuLn02 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
M31lnAseianuLn03 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
mMstlnasestianulinod 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
M31/nA0iIAULYI05 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
anuiiunglumsauol 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
anusiuaalumaiauoz 1 1 0 0.67 0.58
anusiuaalumsiauos 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
anusiuaalumiauos 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANINNITHINUO] 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
TNINATNIIUO02 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
TNINATNIIUO03 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
TNINANTNIU04 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
TNINATNIIUO05 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
nasy Toninouunuol 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
nasy Teninouunuo2 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
nadsyToinouunio3 1 1 1 1.00 0.00

wailsz Tesinounnuo0s 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
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\ d’ ﬁ’ A as v
AANNNYINITIVDAUATOINDVINITEN1THIAT IOC

AMMAHVDIANIIN A0

Yoo AU AMN2  AMN3 % S.D.
anuasalumslinauol 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANNANITA luMIUPITRIN02 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANuaIn lumslingnos 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
anuasalumsUfinauo4 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
ANuaIn lumsliinanos 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
anuueelunmslginanuol 1 1 0 0.67 0.58
anuwegulumalgiinanioz 1 0 1 0.67 0.58
anuwegnlumsliinanios 1 0 1 0.67 0.58
anuwegnlumslgiinanios 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
anuwegulumslinanos 1 1 1 1.00 0.00

Yy 1 Y o
ANuAuA UM lEmsne1nsol 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
anuduar lumsldminensoz 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
anudua lumsldminensos 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
anudua lumsldminensos 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
Han1311inauo01 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
Han31f1inau02 1 0 1 0.67 0.58
Han 3l AaInL03 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
HamMsUIAIL04 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
Han3UIAIIL0s 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
=< 9y a
anuitane lvvesd19u3ms01 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
= Y a
anuianelavesdldusmso2 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
= Y a
anuianelovesdl9uin503 1 1 1 1.00 0.00
= Y a
anuianelovesdl9uin304 1 1 1 1.00 0.00

G

a

= )
ﬂ’JTﬂJWQWﬂ‘I%ﬂJﬂQm%USﬂﬁOS 1 1 1 1.00 0.00

G
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*xxxxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ******

MUANHUZTNY
RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (AL P HA)
Mean Std Dev Cases

1. Nuo1 4.4000 5071 15.0

2. 1nu02 4.2667 .7037 15.0

3. nu03 4.5333 5164 15.0

4. u04 4.5333 5164 15.0

5. nu05 4.5333 .6399 15.0

N of
Statistics for Mean Variance Std Dev Variables
SCALE 22.2667 6.6381 2.5765 5

Iltem-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected

Mean Variance ltem- Alpha

if ltem if ltem Total if ltem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
Nu01 17.8667 4.6952 7671 .9249
02 18.0000 4.0000 .7612 .9333
03 17.7333 4.3524 9371 .8957
Nu04 17.7333 4.3524 9371 .8957
05 17.7333 4.2095 .7689 .9261

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of ltems = 5

Alpha = .9308

*xxxxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis *****%

anuFusalumsmau

RELIABILTITY ANALYSTIS - S CALE (AL PHA)
Mean Std Dev Cases
1. #1501 4.4667 .6399 15.0
2. §u502 4.2667 .7037 15.0
3.  &u503 4.2667 .7988 15.0
4. 1504 4.4000 .8281 15.0
N of

Statistics for Mean Variance Std Dev Variables
SCALE 17.4000 5.8286 2.4142 4
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Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected
Mean Variance ltem- Alpha
if tem if ltem Total if ltem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted

#1501  12.9333 3.9238 .5898 .8046
fu3e02  13.1333 3.4095 .7402 7374
#1503  13.1333 2.8381 .8740 .6594
#1304  13.0000 3.7143 4476 .8769

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of Items = 4

Alpha = .8235

**xx*xxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis *****%

ANNSVHATOU
RELIABILTITY ANALYSTIS - S CALE (AL P HA)
Mean Std Dev Cases
1. $uiin01 4.6667 4880  15.0
2. %fia02 4.4667 6399 150
3. %ufia03 4.4000 7368 150
4. %fia04 4.3333 8165 150
5. %05 4.6000 5071 150

N of
Statistics for Mean Variance Std Dev Variables
SCALE 22.4667 7.5524 2.7482 5

Iltem-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected

Mean Variance ltem- Alpha

if tem if ltem Total if ltem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
Fuia01 17.8000 5.6000 .7423 .8866
Jufda02  18.0000 5.1429 .6891 .8914
Juda03  18.0667 4.3524 .8643 .8519
Jufda04  18.1333 4.2667 .7765 .8810
Juda05 17.8667 5.4095 .7994 .8756

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of ltems = 5

Alpha = .9001
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*xxxxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis *****x

MseeNSVITUDe
RELIABILITY ANALYSTIS - SCALTE (AL P H A
Mean Std Dev Cases
1. paniu01 3.8667 .8338 15.0
2. wpansu02 3.9333 .7988 15.0
3. wpansu03 4.2000 7746 15.0
4. pansu04 3.8667 .8338 15.0

N of
Statistics for Mean Variance Std Dev Variables
SCALE 15.8667 8.9810 2.9968 4

Iltem-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected

Mean Variance ltem- Alpha

if ltem if ltem Total if ltem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
paNTu01 12.0000 5.0000 .8811 .9200
pansu02  11.9333 5.0667 9110 9107
paniu03  11.6667 5.2381 .8864 9191
pansu04  12.0000 5.2857 .7825 9514

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of tems = 4
Alpha = .9431

**x*x*xxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis *****%

ANUAMIHIN A MHUINT Y

RELIABILTITY ANALYJ STIS - S CALE (AL PHA
Mean Std Dev Cases
1. 01 4.0667 .7988 15.0
2. 02 3.8667 1.1255 15.0
3. M03 4.2667 .7037 15.0
4. mM04 4.3333 6172 15.0
N of

Statistics for Mean Variance Std Dev Variables
SCALE 16.5333 7.6952 2.7740 4

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected

Mean Variance ltem- Alpha

if ltem if tem Total if ltem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
A1101 12.4667 4.1238 .9041 .7206
1202 12.6667 3.8095 .5961 .9038
i103 12.2667 4.9238 .7288 .8037

04 12.2000 5.3143 .7028 .8226
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Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of ltems = 4
Alpha = .8515

*xxxxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis *****%

FOIUZITN

RELIABILITY ANALYSTIS - SCALTE (AL P HA

Mean Std Dev Cases

1. 213W01 4.4000 .6325 15.0

2. 919n02 4.4667 .5164 15.0

3. 219n03 4.0667 .7988 15.0

4.  919w04 45333 .5164 15.0

N of

Mean Variance Std Dev Variables
17.4667 4.2667 2.0656 4

Statistics for
SCALE

Iltem-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected

Mean Variance ltem- Alpha

if ltem if ltem Total if ltem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
21TIwW01 13.0667 2.3524 .7805 .7530
211W02 13.0000 2.8571 .6547 .8150
21103 13.4000 2.2571 5714 .8797
211W04 12.9333 2.6381 .8119 .7581

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases =

Alpha =

**xxxxx Method 1

.8423

15.0

(space saver)

N of ltems = 4

ANNENTHEN U IR DTy
RELIABTI ITY ANALYOSTIS
Mean

1. Moiu01 44667 6399  15.0
2. @wu02 43333 8165 150
3. @eiu03 43333 7237 150
4. @Wu04 44000 6325 150

N of

Statistics for

SCALE 17.5333 6.9810 2.6421

Mean Variance Std Dev Variables
4

Std Dev

will be used for this analysis *****x*

S CALE

Cases

(AL P HA)
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Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected
Mean Variance ltem- Alpha
if tem if ltem Total if tem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted

fniu01 - 13.0667 4.3524 .8311 .9519
02 13.2000 3.4571 .9410 9215
fiu03  13.2000 3.8857 .9012 .9301
fnu04  13.1333 4.2667 .8858 .9375

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of Items = 4
Alpha= .9513

*xxxxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ******

misilnasestisAulinmn

RELIABILITY ANALYSTIS - SCALTE (AL P H A
Mean Std Dev Cases
1. Unave<01 4.4667 .6399 15.0
2. Unas0402 4.4000 .5071 15.0
3.  Una99303 4.4667 5164 15.0
4. inaso904 4.3333 .4880 15.0
5. inav9305 4.1333 7432 15.0

N of
Statistics for Mean Variance Std Dev Variables
SCALE 21.8000 6.0286 2.4553 5

Iltem-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected
Mean Variance ltem- Alpha
if ltem if ltem Total if ltem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted

Unasas01 17.3333 3.6667 .7966 .8554
nasas02  17.4000 4.1143 .8056 .8580
tUna9e903  17.3333 3.9524 .8813 .8418
nasas04  17.4667 4.2667 .7559 .8690
tUnayes05 17.6667 3.8095 5745 .9233

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of ltems = 5

Alpha = .8926



*x*xk*xx Method 1

ﬂ'ﬂllﬁ‘l!ﬂ\ﬂi!ﬂ]iﬁ]\ﬂu
RELIABILITY

(space saver)
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ANALYOSTIS

Mean
1. 1ua<01 45333 .6399 15.0
2. duae02 4.6667 .4880 15.0
3. due03 4.3333 7237 15.0
4. Juas04 4.0000 .7559 15.0
N of

Statistics for Mean Variance

Std Dev Variables

SCALE 17.5333 3.9810 1.9952 4
Iltem-total Statistics
Scale Scale  Corrected
Mean Variance ltem- Alpha
if ltem if ltem Total if Item
Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
ﬁumm 13.0000 2.5714 4872 7222
quai02  12.8667 2.6952 .6539 .6625
Jua03  13.2000 21714 .6028 .6579
duas04  13.5333 2.2667 .5021 .7248
Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of ltems = 4
Alpha = .7496

*x***xx Method 1

ANINMITINNY
RELIABILTITY

4.6000
4.4000
4.6000
4.4000
4.2000

®.-49u01
8.491102
8491403
8.-u04
8.4105

1.

aRrwN

N of

Statistics for

SCALE 22.2000 9.0286
Iltem-total Statistics

Scale
Variance
if tem

Scale
Mean
if ltem
Deleted

Total

(space saver)

.8281
.6325
.8281
.8619

Deleted Correlation

849101
8.-4u02
8.491403
8.-u04
8.9105

17.6000
17.8000
17.6000
17.8000
18.0000

6.9714
5.0286
6.1143
6.4571
5.2857

ANALYOSTIS

Mean

.5071
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0

15.0

Mean Variance Std Dev Variables

3.0048 5

Corrected
ltem-

Alpha
if ltem
Deleted

.6722
.8924
.8039
4481
.7570

.8525
.7803
.8162
.9027
.8216

Std Dev

Std Dev

S CALE

Cases

S CALE

Cases

will be used for this analysis *****x*

(AL P HA)

will be used for this analysis ******

(AL P HA)
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Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of ltems = 5
Alpha = .8663

*xxxxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis *****%

wailszlaviinounniy
RELIABILTITY A NALYSTIS - S CALE (AL P HA)
Mean Std Dev Cases
1. 13z Tow01 4.2667 .7037 15.0
2. Uselpw02 4.3333 .8165 15.0
3. yszluw03 4.3333 .8165 15.0
4.  yUszlpw04 4.1333 9155 15.0

N of
Statistics for Mean Variance Std Dev Variables
SCALE 17.0667 9.0667 3.0111 4

Iltem-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected
Mean Variance ltem- Alpha
if ltem if ltem Total if ltem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted

Uszlpw01  12.8000 6.1714 .6864 9722
Uazlow02  12.7333 4.9238 .9593 .8907
Uszlpw03  12.7333 4.9238 .9593 .8907
Uszlow04  12.9333 4.7810 .8612 .9263

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of ltems = 4
Alpha = .9412

*xxxxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ******

a wAa
mmmmm‘lumsﬂgumm

RELIABILITY ANALYSTIS - SCALE (AL P HA)
Mean Std Dev Cases
1. 81119001 4.0000 .6547 15.0
2. su1n02 4.0667 .5936 15.0
3. aw19n03 4.2000 4140 15.0
4., su1004 4.2000 .5606 15.0
5. aw19n05 4.3333 .4880 15.0
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N of
Statistics for Mean Variance Std Dev Variables
SCALE 20.8000 4.8857 2.2104 5

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected

Mean Variance ltem- Alpha

if tem if ltem Total if ltem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
81119001 16.8000 3.1714 .5514 .8809
fw1sn02 16.7333 2.9238 .7928 .8078
fH19003  16.6000 3.4000 .8608 .8105
sw19004  16.6000 3.1143 .7364 .8236
fw13n05 16.4667 3.5524 .5954 .8579

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of ltems = 5
Alpha = .8650

**x*x*xxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis *****%

anunenenilumsdina

RELIABILITY ANALYSTIS - SCALE (A L P HA)
Mean Std Dev Cases
1. wWeneN01 4.5333 5164 15.0
2. wonen02 4.2000 .6761 15.0
3. wunen03 4.2000 6761 15.0
4. w04 4.4667 5164 15.0
5. wsneuu05 4.3333 6172 15.0
N of

Statistics for Mean Variance Std Dev Variables
SCALE 21.7333 7.0667 2.6583 5

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected

Mean Variance ltem- Alpha

if ltem if tem Total if ltem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
wonpnN01 17.2000 5.4571 .5566 9517
wenenw02 17.5333 4.1238 .9052 .8899
wonwnN03  17.5333 4.1238 .9052 .8899
wenenw04  17.2667 4.9238 .8187 .9104
wonpnN05  17.4000 4.4000 .8827 .8947

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of ltems = 5

Alpha = .9265



*x*xk*xx Method 1

(space saver)

% \J Y
ANNANAN UMl FNSwenns

RELTIABTI

1.
2.
3.
4.

Ano1
An02
An03
An04

Statistics for
SCALE

Iltem-total Statistics

Scale
Mean
if ltem
Deleted

An01
An02
An03
AN04

12.2667
12.3333
12.3333
12.4667

4.1333
4.1333
4.0000

Variance
if ltem
Deleted Correlation

LITY

M

4.2000

7432
7432
.8452

N of

Corrected
ltem-
Total

Scale

4.9238
4.6667
4.6667
4.5524

.9617
.9491
.9491
.8318

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases= 15.0

Alpha = .9662

*x***xx Method 1

a wAa
wan sl fuinau
RELTIABTI

R0 1
WRI102
WRI103
Wad104
W05

1.

abkwh

Statistics for
SCALE
Item-total Statistics

.6761

105

will be used for this analysis *****x*

ean

15.0
15.0
15.0

ANALYSTIS

15.0

Mean Variance Std Dev Variables

16.4667 8.2667 2.8752 4

Alpha

if ltem

Deleted

.9458
.9459
.9459
.9854

N of ltems = 4

(space saver)

LITY ANALYOSTIS
Mean

4.2667 .8837 15.0
4.2000 7746 15.0
4.2000 .6761 15.0
4.2000 .6761 15.0
4.0667 .7037 15.0

N of

Mean Variance Std Dev Variables
20.9333 8.0667 2.8402

Scale Scale  Corrected

Mean Variance ltem- Alpha

if ltem if ltem Total if tem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
Wadu01 16.6667 4.5238 7347 7411
W02 16.7333 5.4952 .5429 .8018
WRI103 16.7333 5.7810 .5624 .7952
Wau04 16.7333 5.7810 .5624 .7952
HWau05 16.8667 5.4095 .6604 .7676

Std Dev

Std Dev

S CALE

Cases

S CALE

Cases

(AL P HA)

will be used for this analysis ******

(AL P HA)
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Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of Items = 5
Alpha= .8176

*xxxxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis *****%

=2 Y a
anuianelavesdlyuims

RELIABILTITY A NALYSTIS - S CALE (AL P HA)
Mean Std Dev Cases
1. walal1 4.0667 .7037 15.0
2. walal2 4.0000 .6547 15.0
3. wol03 4.0000 .7559 15.0
4. wola04 4.1333 7432 15.0
5. welal5 4.0000 .7559 15.0
N of

Statistics for Mean Variance Std Dev Variables
SCALE 20.2000 11.6000 3.4059 5

Iltem-total Statistics

Scale Scale  Corrected

Mean Variance ltem- Alpha

if ltem if ltem Total if tem

Deleted Deleted Correlation Deleted
wala01 16.1333 7.5524 9184 .9584
wala02 16.2000 7.8857 .8937 .9630
wola03 16.2000 7.1714 .9527 .9526
wala04 16.0667 7.4952 .8729 9657
wola05 16.2000 7.3143 .9084 .9601

Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases= 15.0 N of ltems = 5

Alpha = .9678
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